
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MAT Monday, 11 September 2023

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GREAT NORTH 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 05/09/2023, R2, P M/1B. Gilbert 565549 0/01443P 3Y 3P 2P 3PD20/11/2021

 2 DOUG 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 28/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Kilby 566005 0/01343P 2P 3PD07/09/2021

 3 ACT OF KINDNESS Last start placegetter GAR, 02/09/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01182P 7P 2P 2P 4PB13/11/2020

 4 BLACK JAG Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 01/05/2023, R1, P

MAT, 24/04/2023, R1, P

M/1S. Ramshaw 550864 0/01065P 2P 3P 8P 3PD01/10/2020

 5 JUST TOO EASY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 10/07/2023, R1, P M/1C. Plant 564160 0/0934Y 7P 3P 3PD19/10/2021

 6 KING ODIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 02/09/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0717P 3P 4P 5Y 8PD14/08/2020

 7 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 02/09/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0708P 3P 4P 6Y 5PB25/11/2021

 8 PREMIER MAC 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1B. Gilbert 565542 0/0665P 6Y 2P 8P 8PD20/11/2021

 9 SCARLET'S ROCKET First start M/1S. Boyd 558949 0/00B15/05/2021

 10 STOLE MY BONE First start M/1B. Smoothy 567531 0/00D18/12/2021

 11 MASONIC First start M/1S. Davies 558476 0/00D04/05/2021

 12 SHE'S LATE KATE First start M/1J. Thomas 561734 0/00B01/07/2021

 13 PATTAYA FLASH First start M/1L. Davis 566762 0/00D22/11/2021

 14 ISLE OF ARRAN Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 02/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Young 560962 0/0584PD04/07/2021

 15 AYLA Weighted points score MUS, 05/09/2023, R3, P M/1P. Grover 551066 0/0726P 8P 5P 5P 2PB06/11/2020

 16 SKY HIGH KEY Weighted points score RIS, 12/08/2023, R1, Y M/1L. Davis 547873 0/0667Y 7Y 4Y 7Y 3PB07/07/2020

 17 NORA CARAT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 02/09/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0505P 5P 6Y 8P 6PB01/03/2020

 18 COCO'S KAOS Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Last 558390 0/0468P 6P 4PB04/04/2021

 19 SUMMER JOY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0386P 7Y (FEL)P 8P 7PB11/04/2020

 20 FORMULA ONE GAL Weighted points score MUS, 05/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Sandes 566669 0/0357P 7PB09/12/2021
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P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ISLE OF ROSE Last start winner MAT, 28/08/2023, R7, P 5/2T. Macdonald 563187 3/22391P 1P 1PB13/09/2021

 2 ZIPPING JAYWALK Last start winner MAT, 04/09/2023, R1, P 5/4J. Finn 566621 1/01001P 3P 4P 7P 4PD15/12/2021

 3 WHISKY IN RIO 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 04/09/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Wilson 552053 3/02463P 2P 2P 1P 2PD15/11/2020

 4 CANYA RAGNAR Last start placegetter MAT, 04/09/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Lill 561128 2/02162P 2P 2P 1Y 2YD01/07/2021

 5 RHYNO'S MAGIC Last start placegetter MAT, 04/09/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Sainty 556371 2/01652P 3P 3P 7P 4PB14/03/2021

 6 MIGHTY MINERS Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R9, P 5/3D. Stone 556076 2/11373P 4P 7Y 2P 5PD22/02/2021

 7 NIA FLYER Last start Provincial winner TAR, 06/09/2023, R12, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 2/02401P 3P 2P 3P 2PB30/11/2021

 8 COP IT NICK 1 Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Van Vegchel 541459 3/02134P 2P 3P 3P 1PD19/01/2020

 9 ANGUILLIFORMES Weighted points score WPK, 06/09/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Sultana 557781 1/01568P 3P 2P 4P 1YD15/04/2021

 10 MASIE JANE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Novley 556654 2/01564P 2P 5P 2P 4PB31/01/2021

 11 BRAVE CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 05/09/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Gilbert 565545 3/11435P 2Y 1P 8P 5CD20/11/2021

 12 DELPHIE BELLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/08/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Forbes 565234 1/01053P 5Y 4P 7P 5PB30/11/2021

 13 AKELA ZORO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Grover 564839 2/0935P 4P 7P 4P 4PB04/08/2021

 14 YOUNG HARRY Weighted points score GOS, 05/09/2023, R8, P 5/4H. Sarkis 555089 2/0876P 4P 5P 4P 7PD23/01/2021

 15 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2023, R11, P 5/4T. Pye 548532 3/072(LAB)P 7P 6P 6P 8PB28/04/2020
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 1 GREAT NORTH 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 05/09/2023, R2, P

RIS, 02/09/2023, R2, Y

GOS, 29/08/2023, R1, P

M/1B. Gilbert 565549 0/01443P 3Y 3P 2P 3PD20/11/2021

 2 VOLCAN BARU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1C. Last 563146 0/01025P 4P 2P 2P 5PD12/09/2021

 3 MASKED ANGEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 21/08/2023, R2, P M/1G. Masterson 565700 0/0985P 3P 4P 3PB30/11/2021

 4 JUST TOO EASY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 10/07/2023, R1, P M/1C. Plant 564160 0/0934Y 7P 3P 3PD19/10/2021

 5 KING ODIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 02/09/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/0717P 3P 4P 5Y 8PD14/08/2020

 6 PREMIER MAC 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1B. Gilbert 565542 0/0665P 6Y 2P 8P 8PD20/11/2021

 7 METAL BENDER First start M/1C. Plant 563919 0/00D21/10/2021

 8 CHATHAM ROSE Weighted points score MAT, 04/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0485P 7P 7P 6P 6PB22/02/2021
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 1 BLACK TSUNAMI Grade order Grade 1 1/1M. Sultana 558174 11/92944P 1P 2P 2P 4PD24/04/2021

 2 TWIN TURBO Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2S. Smith 558007 12/43302P 1P 1P 1P 3PD25/04/2021

 3 ZIPPING SABRINA Grade order Grade 2 2/1/1J. Finn 556544 15/102925P 1P 3P 5C 1CB19/01/2021

 4 MY SHEPHERD Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2S. Smith 554897 11/62611P 6P 1P 4P 1PD01/01/2021

 5 ZIPPING REMUS Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2J. Finn 561802 11/103451P (FEL)P 7C 1C 4PD28/06/2021

 6 ZIPPING ORLANDO Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2J. Finn 556546 19/102513P 4P 6C 1C 4CD19/01/2021

 7 BUZZ JUNKIE Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1M. Lill 543628 16/61722P 4P 8C 8P 5PD02/03/2020

 8 FERNANDO ROCKER Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Sultana 551909 7/02423P 8Y 2Y 1P 1YD30/10/2020

 9 ISLE'S ENTITY Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Sultana 560754 3/22285P 2P 3P 2P 1PB11/04/2021

 10 TULSA KING Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Sultana 553816 6/32234P 3P 5C 2C 1PD20/01/2021
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 1 SCRAMJET Last start winner MAT, 21/08/2023, R9, P 1/2R. Asquith 544967 20/62821P 5P 5P 3P 2PB19/04/2020
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 1 GOOD ODDS JEB Last start placegetter MAT, 28/08/2023, R10, P 4/1/1C. Last 543548 9/72673P 3P 2P 4P 1PD24/02/2020

 2 WHISKEY COBBLER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/09/2023, R8, C 4/1/2S. Smith 555461 10/23005C 3P 1P 3P 2PD21/02/2021

 3 MAC IBROX Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R8, C 4/1/2W. Dance 544585 11/2224(BDN)P 7C 4C 4P 4PD03/02/2020
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Div Wins /
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 1 DRAGGING BOOTS Last start placegetter MAT, 04/09/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Hand 561488 7/12042P 1P 5P 3P 8CD23/04/2021

 2 PURE SAVAGE Last start placegetter MAT, 04/09/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 558428 1/01923P 3P 5P 3P 2PD12/04/2021

 3 BIG THUNDER Last start placegetter GUN, 31/08/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Hand 562058 4/01862P 3P 6P 4P 1PD30/04/2021

 4 SUPER KADE Last start placegetter MAT, 07/08/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Gatt 550027 5/31772P 4P 7P 3P 2PD19/09/2020

 5 TOMMY CORTEZ Last start placegetter MAT, 04/09/2023, R4, P 5/1S. Brown 536368 8/61713P 5P 6P 8P 1PD15/07/2019

 6 BIG TIMER Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R12, P 5/4C. Last 564515 1/01233P 4P 4P 5P 4PB09/08/2021

 7 ASTRAL STAR Last start placegetter MAT, 04/09/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Case 545017 1/01172P 6P 5P 4P 6PD24/04/2020

 8 HUDSON MAGIC Weighted points score WPK, 02/09/2023, R5, C 5/1C. Miller 553741 8/32365C 5C 3C 1P 1PD04/01/2021

 9 COP IT NICK 2 Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R7, P 5/2C. Van Vegchel 541459 3/22134P 2P 3P 3P 1PD19/01/2020

 10 GEORGE'S BEST Weighted points score TEM, 20/06/2023, R3, P 5/4B. Davis 562000 2/01808P 3P 4P 2P 1PD10/08/2021

 11 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Davies 549419 5/31715P 4P 4P 2P 1PB16/09/2020

 12 RUBESON Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Sweetman 558942 3/11707P 3P 3Y 2P 1YD19/05/2021

 13 GIVE IT AWAY Weighted points score MAT, 04/09/2023, R9, P 5/3N. Hand 559006 4/11655P 4P 6P 1P 2PD03/05/2021

 14 MASIE JANE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Novley 556654 2/11564P 2P 5P 2P 4PB31/01/2021

 15 GLOBAL GLORY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Pye 539530 6/51464P 4M 4M 4P 3PB22/08/2019

 16 AUSSIE OPHIRA Weighted points score RIS, 02/09/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Wright 553753 1/01216Y 6P 7P 3P 3PB01/01/2021

 17 HAIL THE KING Weighted points score MUS, 29/08/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Neville 557785 1/01115P 8P 3P 4P 4PD15/04/2021

 18 ANDO LIGHTNING Weighted points score MAT, 04/09/2023, R9, P 5/3D. Tuckwell 554332 3/11037P 7Y 4Y 4P 2PD19/01/2021

 19 SWIFT CHOICE Weighted points score GOS, 05/09/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Gilbert 540479 8/3988P 7Y 6P 5P 2PD17/12/2019

 20 WHAT A KNIGHT Weighted points score MAT, 04/09/2023, R4, P 5/2G. Masterson 536401 3/2977P 3P 8M 5P 8PD19/07/2019

 21 FIRE BY NIGHT Weighted points score MAT, 14/08/2023, R7, P 5/1N. Mastapha 547302 4/396(FEL)P 6P 4P 5P 4PD05/04/2020

 22 CLOUD BY DAY Weighted points score MAT, 21/08/2023, R8, P 5/2N. Mastapha 547298 4/2937P 3P 7P 7P 6PD05/04/2020

 23 AKELA ZORO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Grover 564839 2/1935P 4P 7P 4P 4PB04/08/2021

 24 BARACUDA Weighted points score GAR, 25/08/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Brodie 556492 1/0906P 4P 4P 5P 6PD16/03/2021

 25 ONE FINE FILLY Weighted points score WPK, 02/09/2023, R2, C 5/3N. Cherry 546436 3/1896C 5P 4P 8P 4PB28/05/2020
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 26 TWIST AND SHAKE Weighted points score WPK, 19/07/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 551581 8/4846P 7P 5P 6P 6PB13/11/2020

 27 BOOM BOOM Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/1804P 4Y 6P 4P 8PD11/07/2021

 28 FLASHBACK JACK Weighted points score RIS, 02/09/2023, R7, Y 5/4B. Sabotic 552252 4/0743Y 6Y 8Y 6Y 6YD05/12/2020

 29 TOPPER'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/172(LAB)P 7P 6P 6P 8PB28/04/2020

 30 STONEWASHED Weighted points score MUS, 05/09/2023, R9, P 5/3R. Sandes 541377 4/1696P 7P 5P 8P 6PD08/01/2020

 31 NULA'S BISCUIT Weighted points score MAT, 04/09/2023, R11, P 5/3R. Walters 547339 2/1668P 5P 4P 8P 8PD09/04/2020

 32 PAINTER OF LIGHT Weighted points score GOS, 29/08/2023, R4, P 5/3W. Dance 549730 2/1608P 5P 6P 8P 8PD15/09/2020
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 1 DOUG 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 28/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Kilby 566005 0/01343P 2P 3PD07/09/2021

 2 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 02/09/2023, R2, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0708P 3P 4P 6Y 5PB25/11/2021

 3 NORA CARAT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 02/09/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 543513 0/0505P 5P 6Y 8P 6PB01/03/2020

 4 SUMMER JOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R3, P M/1T. Pye 544655 0/0386P 7Y (FEL)P 8P 7PB11/04/2020
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 1 ASTON BARAK 2 Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R3, M 1/2J. Fletcher 535180 34/233001M 1M 5C 2M 2MD14/06/2019
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 1 WHISKEY COBBLER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/09/2023, R8, C 3/1/2S. Smith 555461 10/73005C 3P 1P 3P 2PD21/02/2021
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 1 DJANGO UNLEASHED Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Forbes 553743 9/11802P 8P 1Y 6P 1PD04/01/2021

 2 GLOBAL GLORY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Pye 539530 6/01464P 4M 4M 4P 3PB22/08/2019

 3 CLEVER CLASSIC Weighted points score MAT, 28/08/2023, R10, P 5/4N. Curby 547889 6/01324P 2P 7P 8P 7PD14/07/2020

 4 DELPHIE BELLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/08/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Forbes 565234 1/01053P 5Y 4P 7P 5PB30/11/2021
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 1 WHISKY IN RIO 1 Weighted points score MAT, 04/09/2023, R3, P 5/3D. Wilson 552053 3/12463P 2P 2P 1P 2PD15/11/2020

 2 PLODDER Weighted points score WPK, 06/09/2023, R10, M 5/1R. Walters 522200 7/31115M 2M 4P 7M 6MD19/06/2018

 3 DAME GUINEVERE Weighted points score MAT, 04/09/2023, R3, P 5/1G. Masterson 536398 4/3787P 6P 7P 7P 7PB19/07/2019
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